### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7858747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TCP RELIABLE, INC.	12/12/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEGREON GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	830 MORRIS TURNPIKE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 402,	
City:	SHORT HILLS	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07078	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9373099
Patent Number:	9400966
Patent Number:	8881540
Patent Number:	8935934
Patent Number:	8696151
Patent Number:	8802364
Patent Number:	9060509
Patent Number:	8505314
Patent Number:	8349552
Patent Number:	8316662
Patent Number:	8192924
Patent Number:	8375730
Patent Number:	7919163
Patent Number:	7905005
Patent Number:	7849708
Patent Number:	7294374
Patent Number:	9924834
Patent Number:	10962272
Patent Number:	10899529

PATENT REEL: 063141 FRAME: 0543

507811616

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11519666
Application Number:	17464800

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2817723794

**Email:** emirabel@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: ERIC P MIRABEL Address Line 1: 3783 DARCUS ST

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC P MIRABEL
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Mirabel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of Amendment tcp integ#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment tcp integ#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment tcp integ#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063141 FRAME: 0544

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATE (CERTIFIED COPY)

Corporation Name: INTEGREON GLOBAL, INC.

Business Id: 0100653526 Certificate Number: 6000191634

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE NAMED BUSINESS DID FILE AND RECORD IN THIS DEPARTMENT A NAME CHANGE ON July 23, 2020 AND THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT AS THE SAME IS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL(S) FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND NOW REMAINING ON FILE AND OF RECORD.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY
HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT
TRENTON, THIS
December 12, 2022 A.D.



Class I Muse ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO STATE TREASURER

VERIFY THIS CERTIFICATE ONLINE AT

https://wwwl.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp

PATENT REEL: 063141 FRAME: 0545

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TCP RELIABLE, INC.

CGN
FILED
JUL 23 2020
STATE TREASURER
0100653526

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 14A, Chapter 9 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act (the "BCA"), the undersigned corporation adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment").

- 1. The name of the corporation is: TCP RELIABLE, INC. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The following amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") were approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on June 22, 2020:

**RESOLVED**, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

#### INTEGREON GLOBAL, INC.

**RESOLVED**, that Article FOURTH of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

<u>FOURTH</u>: The address of the registered office of the corporation within the State of New Jersey is 830 Morris Turnpike, Suite 402, Short Hills, NJ 07078; and the name of the registered agent at such address is Celine Barakat, Corporate Affairs Director and Legal Counsel.

- 3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the foregoing amendment was 7,665. The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 7,665.
- 4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows:

Number of Shares Voting For Amendment
7,665
Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment
0

5. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on the date the Corporation files it with the New Jersey Department of the Treasury, Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services.

4844-4318-4316.v2

PATENT REEL: 063141 FRAME: 0546 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Maurice Barakat, its CEO, this 22nd day of June, 2020.

→DocuSigned by:

Maurice Barakat 8081DE4CED48145...

Maurice Barakat

CEO

4844-4318-4316.v2

PATENT REEL: 063141 FRAME: 0547

**RECORDED: 03/22/2023**